

Experimental Requests



Mills, Jay

From: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 1:47 PM

To: Mills, Jay

Cc: 'Hankins, Danny' (dhankins@txtav.com)

Subject: Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1710-24/APP-2024-1918 (FL Power & Light UAS

Flight Testing-Florida)

[EXTERNAL]

THOMSON, NORMAN A II MSgt USAF AFMC 96 CS/SCXF

Thu, Nov 21, 1:44 PM (2 hours ago



Good afternoon Wayne,

GAFC concurs with both and require containment of emission bandwidth within the authorized upper and lower band edges and require scheduling in CSE prior to use.

Part 1

Applicant:

Florida Power & Light Co.

6445 NW 72nd Ave

Miami, FL

POC: John Castle (202-637-6976)

RE: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1710-24/APP-2024-1918 (FL Power & Light-UAS Testing-Oneida, NY)

Inbox

Search for all messages with label Inbox



VERDEJO, JOSE R GG-13 USAF HAF AF/A2/6L

Tue, Nov 9:13 Al

to me,	accountant@aftrcc.org,	ARTHUR,	AFSMO/	AFTRCC
The design of th				

AFTRCC,

AF concurs.

V/r

Mr. Jose R. Verdejo (Joe)

Action Officer (AF T16)

Spectrum Assignments Section

Air Force Spectrum Management Office

HAF A2/6LS

6910 Cooper Avenue, Suite O5K57C

Fort Meade, MD 20755

NIPRNet -mail to: jose.verdejo@us.af.mil

SIPRNet - mail to: jose.r.verdejo.civ@mail.smil.mil

COM +1 (301) 225-3745

DSN 312-375-3745

FAX +1 (301) 225-0583

----- Forwarded message ------

From: CRAIG, ROBERT E CIV USSF SSC 1 ROPS/EMS < robert.craig.12@spaceforce.mil >

Date: Mon, Nov 4, 2024 at 8:15 AM

Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1710-24/APP-2024-1918 (FL Power & Light UAS Flight Testing-Florida)

To: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>, MALDONADO, RENE CIV USAF AFMC 96 CS/SCXF

<rene.maldonado@us.af.mil>

AFTRCC,

DoD EAFC concur with AFTRCC ICN 1710-24/APP-2024-1918 on an experimental basis, unprotected, non-interference basis and requires scheduling prior to operations near DoD Military installations within DoD EAFC AOR by email at 45sw.dodeafc@us.af.mil. - control number EAFC TR24-70.

Robert Craig

DoD Eastern Area Frequency Coordinator

NIPR: robert.craig.12@spaceforce.mil

SIPR: robert.e.craig20.civ@mail.smil.mil

Office Comm: 321-853-8426

DSN: 467-8426

From: Wayne Morris < 5600wayne@gmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, November 3, 2024 1:51 PM

To: MALDONADO, RENE CIV USAF AFMC 96 CS/SCXF <rene.maldonado@us.af.mil>; CRAIG, ROBERT E CIV USSF SSC 1

ROPS/EMS < robert.craig.12@spaceforce.mil>

Subject: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1710-24/APP-2024-1918 (FL Power & Light UAS Flight Testing-Florida)

AFTRCC defers to DoD Eastern AFC and DoD Gulf AFC for concurrence/coordination on

the following Experimental application:

Part 1

Applicant:
Florida Power & Light Co.
6445 NW 72nd Ave
Miami, FL
POC: John Castle (202-637-6976)
Frequencies: M2390.0 - 2395.0 (M2390-2500)
Station Class: MO
Emission: 17M8D7N
Power: 58.87 watts (ERP)
Location: Florida (state wide)
Dates: 2024-11-05 thru 2026-10-31
AFTRCC comments: STOP BUZZER POC Eric Schwartz (561-904-3496).
Ground-Air link (vehicle)
Part 2
Frequencies: M2390.0 - 2395.0 (M2390 2500)
Station Class: MO

Emission: 17M8D7W

Power: 36.87 watts (ERP)

Location: Florida (statewide)

Maximum flight altitude: 5000',AGL

Dates: 2024-11-05 thru 2026-10-31

AFTRCC comments: Non-interference basis to current, authorized users (M2360-2395) within radio Line of Sight. STOP BUZZER POC Eric Schwartz (561-904-3496). **Air-Ground link.**

Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or additional comments.

Signed: Wayne Morris

AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator

Note that all locations in Florida must be prior coordinated with the

appropriate DoD Area Frequency Coordination for the location(s)

in Florida where activity is desired. This coordination is on a STRICT

NON-INTERFERENCE basis to commercial and Federal Flight Test Telemetry.

This email is your AFTRCC coordination.

This coordination includes this header information, DOD Area Frequency Coordinator comments and AFTRCC comments. These messages must not be separated.

This coordination is advisory only and not binding on the FCC. Applicants are advised that this coordination does not constitute a judgment that the frequency(ies) is best suited for the applicant's purpose nor that the frequency(ies) is exclusive to the applicant. Flight Test frequencies are shared and may require scheduling with other users.

In return for AFTRCC's processing of the applicant's coordination request, the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless AFTRCC, its officers, directors, agents, members, and representatives from any claims, losses or expenses that may arise from the use of the frequency.

This coordination is not an authorization to transmit. A copy of this coordination must accompany application to the FCC.

Signed: Wayne Morris AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator